

AMENDMENTS TO LB497

Introduced by Judiciary.

1 1. On page 2, after line 4, insert the following new subdivision:

2 "(1) Child abuse means an offense under section 28-707;"; in line 5
3 strike "(1)", show as stricken, and insert "(2)"; in line 7 strike "(2)",
4 show as stricken, and insert "(3)"; in line 8 strike "(3)", show as
5 stricken, and insert "(4)"; in line 11, strike "(4)" and insert "(5)"; in
6 line 12, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"; in line 14 strike "(6)" and
7 insert "(7)"; in line 20, strike "(7)" and insert "(8)"; in line 21,
8 strike "(8)" and insert "(9)"; in line 24, strike "(9)" and insert
9 "(10)"; and in line 25, strike "(10)" and insert "(11)".

10 2. On page 3, line 12, after "may" insert ", with the permission of
11 the victim,"; in line 14 strike "or domestic violence" and insert ",
12 domestic assault, or child abuse"; and in line 22 strike "or domestic
13 assault" and insert ", domestic assault, or child abuse".

14 3. On page 4, line 20, strike "or" and insert an underscored comma;
15 and in line 21 after "assault" insert ", or child abuse".